
2025 University of Minnesota Crookston Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-34   Conf: 8-18   Home: 5-7   Away: 4-13   Neutral: 11-14
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (333), Opp (356)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (4), Doering (1), French (1), McMurdie (1), Trzinski (1), Opp
(0)   Picked Off: Spencer (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), French (4), Koch (3), Thompson (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Blake 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(132-157), Koch (40-43), Penner (17-20), French (15-22), Guilford (10-13), McMurdie (10-11), Stuck (10-11), Thompson (10-12), Blake (7-
8), Dombrowski (5-7), Gomez (3-3), Trzinski (3-5), Haggadone (1-1), Pollard (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Trzinski, Hannah .327 45-37 113 12 37 5 0 0 19 42 .372 11 0 19 0 .384 1 0 1-1 159 11 2 .988
24 Curry, Whitnee .290 51-51 131 15 38 3 0 0 14 41 .313 23 3 15 0 .400 3 9 3-3 85 95 2 .989
1 Doering, Chayse .279 45-42 122 25 34 8 2 2 11 52 .426 12 1 16 0 .348 0 1 8-8 52 0 2 .963
4 Yandle, Madisen .275 52-52 153 24 42 5 2 0 10 51 .333 6 2 19 0 .311 0 2 9-12 95 101 5 .975
10 French, Rayna .271 54-54 144 17 39 6 0 0 14 45 .313 23 8 15 1 .398 1 2 8-8 82 31 8 .934
16 Blake, Riley .270 42-37 100 13 27 1 1 0 6 30 .300 5 3 12 0 .321 1 1 5-5 28 15 3 .935
8 Spencer, Irelyn .260 51-48 123 17 32 4 0 2 28 42 .341 20 1 25 0 .361 3 7 4-4 43 72 8 .935
2 Koch, Haley .240 48-41 104 12 25 8 0 1 17 36 .346 12 3 23 1 .325 4 0 1-2 122 16 6 .958
5 Hernandez, Jocelyn .206 42-38 97 11 20 1 0 0 3 21 .216 11 0 18 0 .287 0 1 2-3 54 8 4 .939
12 Mengel, Brittney .250 3-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

7
Dombrowski,
Charlotte .250 25-8 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-1 6 9 1 .938

13 Decker, Bryanna .159 35-32 82 8 13 1 2 0 7 18 .220 3 0 22 1 .186 1 5 2-3 45 0 3 .938
19 McMurdie, Sydney .154 20-9 13 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 2 0 4 0 .267 0 0 0-0 1 9 3 .769
3 Haggadone, Emilee .152 22-12 33 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .152 5 0 9 0 .263 0 1 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
22 Juntunen, Sophie .105 21-15 38 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .132 4 0 10 0 .190 0 0 0-0 94 4 2 .980
20 Gomez, Gabrielle .097 22-12 31 0 3 1 0 0 3 4 .129 2 0 7 0 .152 0 0 1-1 69 2 1 .986
23 Freiberg, Ruth .071 20-8 14 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 0 0 7 0 .071 0 0 0-0 9 1 2 .833
21 Thompson, Emerson .059 21-12 34 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .059 4 1 15 0 .179 0 0 0-0 70 9 3 .963
9 Stuck, Evie .000 19-4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 21 0 1.000
18 Pollard, Kailee .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
25 Guilford, Alexa .000 24-9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 18 0 1.000
Totals .242 54-54 1349 168 327 44 7 5 138 400 .297 143 22 244 3 .322 14 29 44-51 1025 434 56 .963
Opponents .308 54-54 1410 270 434 85 17 13 242 592 .420 183 25 193 0 .393 16 30 66-79 1043 418 64 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Freiberg, Ruth 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Penner, Delaney 2.85 6-9 17 17 4 1-0 0 86.0 90 45 35 38 58 25 5 2 .274 4 5 0 4 11
25 Guilford, Alexa 3.07 5-4 24 9 3 0-0 3 70.2 81 42 31 28 33 16 4 4 .282 11 6 0 3 3
7 Dombrowski, Charlotte 4.46 1-5 13 7 1 0-0 1 42.1 58 37 27 18 31 13 3 1 .324 3 2 0 2 2
20 Gomez, Gabrielle 4.85 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 6 6 6 4 4 0 1 .306 1 0 0 0 1
19 McMurdie, Sydney 4.94 3-3 13 7 2 1-0 0 39.2 54 33 28 23 22 5 2 0 .321 5 5 0 2 4
9 Stuck, Evie 4.97 3-3 19 4 0 0-0 0 43.2 62 32 31 17 22 8 2 0 .330 4 2 0 2 3
11 Trzinski, Hannah 7.50 0-4 7 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 21 19 15 15 8 4 0 1 .350 6 1 0 0 4
18 Pollard, Kailee 9.33 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 11 8 8 8 3 2 0 1 .393 1 0 0 0 0
16 Blake, Riley 9.36 1-5 11 9 0 0-0 0 30.2 46 48 41 30 12 8 1 3 .338 0 4 0 3 2
Totals 4.55 20-34 118 54 10 2 4 341.2 434 270 222 183 193 85 17 13 .308 35 25 0 16 30
Opponents 2.52 34-20 92 54 22 10 4 347.2 327 168 125 143 244 44 7 5 .242 35 22 0 14 29



2025 University of Minnesota Crookston Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Stuck, Evie 23 2 21 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
25 Guilford, Alexa 20 2 18 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
3 Haggadone, Emilee 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Pollard, Kailee 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Curry, Whitnee 182 85 95 2 .989 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Trzinski, Hannah 172 159 11 2 .988 1 3 2 .600 0 0
20 Gomez, Gabrielle 72 69 2 1 .986 2 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Juntunen, Sophie 100 94 4 2 .980 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Yandle, Madisen 201 95 101 5 .975 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Thompson, Emerson 82 70 9 3 .963 2 10 2 .833 2 0
1 Doering, Chayse 54 52 0 2 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Koch, Haley 144 122 16 6 .958 0 40 3 .930 3 0
5 Hernandez, Jocelyn 66 54 8 4 .939 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Decker, Bryanna 48 45 0 3 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dombrowski, Charlotte 16 6 9 1 .938 0 5 2 .714 0 0
8 Spencer, Irelyn 123 43 72 8 .935 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Blake, Riley 46 28 15 3 .935 0 7 1 .875 0 0
10 French, Rayna 121 82 31 8 .934 2 15 7 .682 4 0
14 Penner, Delaney 14 2 11 1 .929 0 17 3 .850 0 0
23 Freiberg, Ruth 12 9 1 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 McMurdie, Sydney 13 1 9 3 .769 0 10 1 .909 0 0
12 Mengel, Brittney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1515 1025 434 56 .963 22 132 25 .841 9 0
Opponents 1525 1043 418 64 .958 20 88 13 .871 11 0


